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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

1 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER CERTES 51 & 61 & MARQUIS 61



3* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

1 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER CERTES 51 & 61 & MARQUIS 61

 1 LMAY588A Bottom Block Assy. 51cm 1
 2 MBA7051 • Bottom Blade  51cm 1
 3  A119002            • Screw
 * LMAA786A Bottom Block Assy. 61cm 1
 * MBA7083 • Bottom Blade  61cm 1
 3  A119002 • Screw 8
 4 451153 Screw 2
 5 GSF2240KT Spring 2
 6 MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 1
 7 MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 1
 8 A299301 • Lubricator 2
 9 A203603 • Bearing 2
10 451970 Circlip 2
11 452042 Circlip 1
12 MBC5915 Grease Ring 2
13 LOY0013 Dust Cover 2
14 MBC4686A Slot Cover 1
15 A129009 Screw 2 LH Side of Frame
16 A292083 Disc Spring 2
 * 456010462 Screw 2 Rh side of frame
 * 450412 S.L.Washer 10mm 2
17 MBC3139B Cylinder Assy. 51cm 1 Super Certes
 * MBC3140B Cylinder Assy. 61cm 1 Super Certes
 * MBC4518A Cylinder Assy. 61cm 1 Marquis
18 MBC8154 Pinion Assy. 1
19 A210642 Bush 1
20 MBC3183 Distance Piece 1
21 MBC5294 Sliding Clutch 1
22 LMSE122 Clutch Sleeve 1
23 A291076 Spring 1
24 MBC5316 Retaining Plate 1
25 450188 Screw M8 x 12 1
26 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 1
27 A100905 Adjusting Screw 2
28 450379 Stiffnut M10 2
29 MBC7028 Locknut 2
30 A229935 Seal 2
31 MBC5093 Bracket 1
32 450634 Screw M8 x 25 1
33 450378 Stiffnut M8 1
34 A292050 Disc Spring 1
35 450390 Washer 8mm 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

1 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER CERTES 51 & 61 & MARQUIS 61



5* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

36 MBC3962A Clutch Lever                                             1
*             009060413          Clutch Cable                                             1                                   
37 450191 Screw M8 x 20                                          1
38 450378 Stiffnut M8 1
39 A292050 Disc Spring 2
40 450390 Washer 8mm 2
41 450002 Bolt M6 x 35 1
42 450323 Nut M6 1
43 MBC4348 Bracket 1
44 452694 Screw M6 x 16 2
45 A906077 Control Assy. 1
46 A119202 Screw 2
47 450376 Stiffnut M5 2
48 450388 Washer 5mm 2
49 H300403 Nipple 1

ALTERNATIVE
FITTINGS

 * MBA7057 Bottom Blade (Thin)  51cm 1
 * MBA7092 Bottom Blade  (Thin)  61cm 1

1 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER CERTES 51 & 61 & MARQUIS 61
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

2 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER BOWL



7* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

2 CUTTING CYLINDER - SUPER BOWL

 1 LMAY588 Bottom Block Assy. 51cm 1
 2 MBA7051 • Bottom Blade  51cm 1
 3 A119002 • Screw 8
 * LMAA786 Bottom Block Assy. 61cm 1
 * MBA7083 • Bottom Blade  61cm 1
 * A119002 • Screw 8
 4 451153 Screw 2
 5 GSF2240KT Spring 2
 6 MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 1
 7 MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 1
 8 A299301 • Lubricator 2
 9 A203603 • Bearing 2
10 451970 Circlip 2
11 452042 Circlip 1
12 MBC5915 Grease Ring 2
13 LOY0013 Dust Cover 2
14 MBC4686A Slot Cover 1
15 A129009 Screw 2
16 A292083 Disc Spring 2
 * GSF2002EF Screw 2
 * 450412 S.L.Washer 10mm 2
17 MBC3143 Cylinder Assy.   51cm 1
 * MBC3465 Cylinder Assy.   61cm 1
18 A917010 Pinion Assy. 1
19 A100905 Adjusting Screw 2
20 450379 Stiffnut M10 2
21 MBC7028 Locknut 2
22 A229935 Seal 2
23 MBC4906 Cover Plate 1
24 450324 Nut M8 1
25 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 1

ALTERNATIVE
FITTINGS

 * MBA7057 Bottom Blade (Thin)  51cm 1
 * MBA7092 Bottom Blade (Thin)  61cm 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

3 CUTTING CYLINDER - MARQUIS 51



9* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

 1 LMAY590A Bottom Block Assy. 1
 2 MBA7017 Bottom Blade 1
 3 A119002 Screw 6
 4 451153 Screw 2
 5 GSF2240KT Spring 2
 6 MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 1
 7 MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 1
 8 A299301 Lubricator 2
 9 A203603 Bearing 2
10 451970 Circlip 2
11 452042 Circlip 1
12 MBC5915 Grease Ring 2
13 LOY0013 Dust Covers 2
14 MBC4686A Slot Cover 1
15 A129009 Screw 2
16 A292083 Disc Spring 2
 * 456010462 Screw 2
 * 450412 S.L.Washer 10mm 2
17 MBC3137C Cylinder Assy. 1
18 MBE2575A Pinion Assy. 1
19 A100905 Adjusting Screw 2
20 450379 Stiffnut M10 2
21 MBC4906 Cover Plate 1
22 450324 Nut M8 1
23 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 1

3 CUTTING CYLINDER - MARQUIS 51
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

4 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER CERTES



11* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

 1 MBC3966C Frame 51cm 1
 * MBC3967C Frame  61cm 1
 2 MBC3600A Mounting Plate  51cm 1
 3 450192 Screw M8 x 25 4 51cm
 4 A610106 Engine (GS130)  51cm 1
 * A610107 Engine (GS160)  61cm 1
 5 450868 Screw M8 x 35 4 51cm
 * 450474 Screw 61cm 4
 6 450378 Stiffnut M8 51cm 4
 7 450390 Washer 8mm 51cm 4
 8 MBC8991 End Plate 1
 9 GSF2002CB Screw 4
10 450411 S.L. Washer 4
11 MBC9074 Top Cover 51cm 1
 * A914869 Acoustic Pad   51cm 1
 * MBC9075 Top Cover 61cm 1
 * A914871 Acoustic Pad 61cm 1
 * 2208076 Hinge 2
 * 2202108 Packer 2
 * 450526 Screw 8
 * 450376 Nut 8
12 A139401 Speed Nut 8
13 450541 Screw 4
 * 450170 Screw 4
 * 452694 Screw M6 x 16 2
14 450389 Washer 6mm 8
15 A829542 Stop Switch 1
16 MBC4580 Flywheel 1
17 MBB2023 Taper Bush 1
18 A129031 Screw 2
19 MBB4758 Washer 2
20 GSF2200BN Key 1
21 MBC4583 Pin 2
22 H001202 Bearing 1
23 MBC3029 Spindle  51cm 1
 * MBC3111 Spindle  61cm 1
24 LCO0457 Clutch Ring 1
25 GSF2020JE Screw 1
26 GSF2202ET Key 1
27 GSF1056AX Circlip 1

LMAY014A Clutch Shoe Assy. 1
28 MBC0993B Shoe 2
29 GSF3002DR Bush 2
30 LAJ0038 Buffer 2
31 A290087 Spring 2
32 MBC3116 Bearing Housing 1

4 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER CERTES
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

4 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER CERTES



13* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

4 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER CERTES

33 H001202 Bearing 1
34 A228913 Nilos Ring 1
35 MBC3604 Plate Assy. 1
36 450377 Stiffnut M6 3
37 450389 Washer 6mm 3
38 A917015 Drive Pinion 1
39 MBC5155 Handle Bracket 1
40 452702 Screw M8 x 20 2
59 MBB0204 Concave 51cm 1
 * MBC3478 Concave 61cm 1
60 452694 Screw M6 x 16 2
61 450389 Washer 6mm 2
62 MBC9893 Bracket LH 1
 * MBC9892 Bracket RH 1
66 A913341 Grassbox 51cm 1
 * A913342 Grassbox  61cm 1
67 450552 Screw M8 x 20 4
68 450378 Stiffnut M8 4
69 450390 Washer 8mm 4
70 MBC9900 Plate 2
 * MBC7047 Plate  61cm 1
 * 450190 Screw M8 x 16 1 61cm
 * 450324 Nut M8 61cm 1
 * 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm  61cm 1
 * MBC7029 Drain Plug 1
 * A186902 Washer 1
 * MBC9657 Cover Plate 1
 * A119135 Screw 2
 * 450387 Washer 2
 * 450135 Screw M4 x 20 1 ) Throttle
 * 450321 Nut M4 2 ) Cable
 * 450408  S.L.Washer 4mm 1 ) to
 * 450170  Screw M6 x 16 1 ) Engine
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

5 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER BOWL, MARQUIS



15* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

5 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER BOWL, MARQUIS

 1 MBC5374D Frame (51cm) 1
 * MBC5375D Frame (61cm)
 2 MBC3600A Mounting Plate (51cm) 1
 3 452702 Screw M8 x 20 (51cm) 4
 4 A610107 Engine (GS130) (51cm) 1
 * A610106 Engine (GS160) (61cm) 1
 5 450868 Screw M8 x 35 (51cm) 4
 * 450471 Screw M8 x 30 (61cm) 4
 6 450378 Stiffnut M8 (51cm) 4
 7 450390 Washer (51cm) 4
 8 MBC8991 End Plate 1
 9 GSF2002CB Screw 4
10 450411 S.L.Washer 4
11 MBC9074 Top Cover (51cm) 1
 * A914867 Accoustic Pad  (51cm) 1
 * MBC9474A Rear Plate (51cm) 1
 * A914869 Accoustic Pad (51cm) 1
 * MBC9075 Top Cover (61cm) 1
 * A914868 Accoustic Pad  (61cm) 1
 * MBC9475A Rear Plate (61cm) 1
 * A914871 Accoustic Pad (61cm) 1
 * 2208076 Hinge 2
 * 2202108 Packer 2
 * 450526 Screw 8
 * 450376 Nut 8
12 A139401 Speed Nut 8
13 450541 Screw M6 x 16 8
 * 452694 Screw M6 x 16 2
 * 450170 Screw M6 x 16 2
 * 452697 Screw M6 x 30 1
14 450389 Washer 6mm 8
 * A905544 Harness 1
 * A199226 Clip 3
16 MBC4580A Flywheel 1
17 MBB2023B Taper Bush 1
18 A129031 Screw 2
19 MBB4758 Washer 2
20 GSF2200BN Key 1
21 MBC4583A Pin 2
22 H001202 Bearing 1
23 MBC3029 Spindle (51cm) 1
 * MBC3111 Spindle (61cm) 1
24 LCO0457 Clutch Ring 1
25 GSF2020JE Screw 1
26 GSF2202ET Key 1
27 GSF1056AX Circlip 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

5 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER BOWL, MARQUIS



17* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

5 MAIN FRAME & GRASSBOX - SUPER BOWL, MARQUIS

LMAY014A Clutch Shoe Assy. 1
28 LMAA027A Shoe 2
29 GSF3002DR Bush 2
30 LAJ0038 Buffer 2
31 A290087 Spring 2
32 MBC3166 Bearing Housing 1
33 H001202 Bearing 1
34 A228913 Nilos Ring 1
35 MBC3604 Plate Assy. 1
36 450377 Stiffnut M6 3
37 450389 Washer 6mm 3
38 MBE2578A Drive Pinion 1
39 MBC5155A Handle Bracket 1
40 452702 Screw M8 x 20 2
59 MBA5024 Concave (51cm) 1
 * MBC4526 Concave (61cm) 1
60 452694 Screw M6 x 16 2
61 450389 Washer 6mm 2
62 MBC8850 Bracket LH 1
 * MBC8847 Bracket RH 1
63 450191 Screw M8 x 20 2
64 450378 Stiffnut M8 2
65 450390 Washer 8mm 2
66 A913306 Grassbox (51cm) 1
 * A913307 Grassbox (61cm) 1
67 450552 Screw M8 x 20 4
68 450378 Stiffnut M8 4
69 450390 Washer 8mm 4
70 MBC7064 Plate 2
 * A199226 Clip 2
 * MBC7029 Drain Plug Ext (for 1
 * A186902 Washer         (ref 4 1
 * MBC9657 Cover Plate (RH Cyl.

Brg.) 1
 * A119135 Screw M4 x 8 2
 * 450387 Washer 4mm 2
 * 450408 S.L.Washer 4mm 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

6 HANDLE BARS AND CONTROLS



19* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

6 HANDLE BARS AND CONTROLS

 1 A906308 Extn. Spring 1
 2 450390 Washer M8 1
 3 A906773 Cable 1
 4 MBF0517 Brake Lever 1
 5 A219336 Nylon Bearing 2
 6 MBF0553 Pivot Shaft 1
 7 450324 Nut- Hex M8 1
 8 A905564 Wiring Harness 1
 9 450376 Nut - Hex M5 1
10 450388 Washer M5 1
11 450149 Screw - Hex M5 x 12 1
12 0522727 Handle Grip 2
13 A811070 Throttle Lever 1
14 MBF1918B Top Clamp 1
15 450015 Bolt - Hex M8 x 35 3
16 450390 Washer - M8 5
17 A811055 Clutch Lever 1
18 452676 Screw - Taptite M4 x 10 6
19 MBF1983C OPC Stop 1
20 MBG5624B Pivot Body 1
21 A906323 Torsion Spring 1
22 MBF1605 Washer 1
23 MBF1954D Bail Arm 1
24 MBG5680 Shoulder Bolt 2
25 A210083 Oilite Bush 2
26 450378 Nut - Hex M8 4
27 450390 Washer - M8 5
28 MBG5536 Cable Clamp 1
29 450378 Nut - Hex M8 4
30 MBF1919C Lower Clamp 1
31 MBG5631 Rubber Shim 1
32 A906770 OPC Cable 1
33 A295339 Grommet 2
34 A906772 Throttle Cable 1
35 MBE1928 Switch Housing 1
36 MBE0968 Switch Plate 1
37 452676 Screw M4 x 10 Taptite 6
38 A829542 Stop Switch 1
39 A650040 Recoil Rope Guide 1
40 450005 Bolt - Hex M6 x 50 1
41 450377 Nut - Hex M6 Nyloc 5
42 450389 Washer M6 6
43 450003 Bolt - Hex M6 x 40 2
44 A906077 Control & Cable 1
45 MBG5641 Plate 1
46 450376 Nut M5 Nyloc 3

pbrett
Text Box
009140220
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

6 HANDLE BARS AND CONTROLS



21* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

6 HANDLE BARS AND CONTROLS

47 450388 Washer M5 3
48 A119202 Screw - Pan Hd M5 x 60 2
49 450324 Nut M8 2
50 A299080 Tee Handle 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

7 OPC COMPENSATOR



23* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

7 OPC COMPENSATOR

 1 450323 Nut - Hex M6 3
 2 MBG5441A Control Bracket 1
 3 450168 Screw - Hex M6 x 12 2 51cm
 3 450175 Screw - Hex M6 x 40 2 61cm
 4 450389 Washer M6 8
 5 A906772 Throttle Cable 1
 6 A906770 OPC Cable 1
 7 451448 Spirol Roll Pin 2
 8 MBG5444A Control Cover 1
 9 452676 Screw - Taptite M4 x 10 3
10 450377 Nut - Hex M6 Nyloc 1
11 MBG5443A Slider / Spacer 2
12 MBG5442 Lever 2
13 A906771 Throttle Cable 1
14 450002 Bolt - Hex M6 x 35 1

450171 Screw - Hex M6 x 20 1
450323 Nut - Hex M6 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

8 BRAKES & LANDROLL SCRAPER



25* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

8 BRAKES & LANDROLL SCRAPER

BRAKE ASSEMBLY
 1 MBF0503A BRAKE FRAME 1
 2 MBG1335 SCRAPER SUPPORT 1
 3 MBF0504A BRAKE LEVER 1
 4 MBF0509A PIVOT LEVER 2
 5 A904247 ROLLER 2
 6 A906773 BRAKE CABLE 1
 7 MBG1263A BRAKE CATCH 1
 8 MBG1258 SUPPORT BRKT 2
 9 A100311 BOLT M8 x 55 2
10 450378 NUT M8 2
11 450009 BOLT M6 X 70 2
12 450377 NUT M6 2
13 MBG1360 ABUTMENT BRACKET 1
14 450170 SCREW M6 x 16 2
15 450389 WASHER 6mm 2
16 450377 NUT M6 2
17 450170 SCREW M6 x 16 4
18 450377 NUT M6 4
19 450389 WASHER 6mm 4
20 450190 SCREW M8 x 16 1
21 450378 NUT M8 1
22 450390 WASHER 8mm 1
23 A906713 WIRE SCRAPER 51cm 1
23 A906715 WIRE SCRAPER 61 cm 1
24 450378 NUT M8 2
25 450390 WASHER 8mm 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

9 FRONT ROLL - SUPER CERTES



27* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

9 FRONT ROLL - SUPER CERTES

 1 MBE0342 Carriage 2
 2 MBC5914A Packer (6mm) 2
 2a* MBC9872 Packer (2mm) 2
 3 MBC5917A Pivot Pin 2
 4 MBC3973 Link 2
 5 A292122 Disc Spring 2
 6 450015 Bolt M8 x 35 2
 7 450378 Stiffnut M8 2
 8 450390 Washer 8mm 2
 9 A292050 Disc Spring 2
10 MBC5274A Trunnion 2
11 A907009 Adjusting Screw 2
12 MBC7026 Adjusting Collar 2
13 450324 Nut M8 2
14 450390 Washer 8mm 2
15 MBE2281 Spindle 51cm 1
15* MBE2322 Spindle 61cm 1
16 MBE2280 Front Roll 51cm 1 front roll assy. lmse035
16 * MBE1470 Front Roll 61cm 1
17 MBE1471A End Cover 2
18 GSF3599HA O Ring 2
19 A203602 Bearing 2
20 452060 Circlip 2
20A A179923 Circlp 2
20B A221912 Quad Ring 2
21 AF13020 Spacer 2
22 450380 Stiffnut M12 2
23 450392 Washer 12mm 2
24 MBA5439 Scraper 51cm 1
24 * MBC3976A Scraper 61cm 1
25 450149 Screw M5 x 12 2
26 450388 Washer 5mm 2
27 MBC3102A Outrigger Roll 2
28 AF13018 Spacer 2
29 A203601 Bearing 4
30 A170032 Circlip 2
31 MBC3105 Distance Piece 2
32 MBC5313 Dust Cover 2
33 MBC3976A Scraper 2
34 MBC5705A Bracket LH 1
35 MBC5706A Bracket RH 1
36 MBA5477 Rake Assy.  51cm 1
36 * A915106 Rake Assy.  61cm 1
37 MBA5479 Brush Assy.  51cm 1
37 * A915107 Brush Assy.  61cm 1
38 GSF2051AA Nut 2
39 GSF2150C Washer 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

9 FRONT ROLL - SUPER CERTES



29* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

40 MBC9637 Bracket RH 1
 * MBC9636 Bracket LH 1
41 450712 Screw M6 x 20 6
42 450723 Screw M8 x 20 2
43 450377 Stiffnut M6 6
44 450378 Stiffnut M8 2
45 450389 Washer 6mm 6
46 450390 wASHER 8mm 2
47 450410 S.L.Washer 6mm 12
48 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 2

9 FRONT ROLL - SUPER CERTES
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

10 FRONT ROLL - SUPER BOWL



31* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

10 FRONT ROLL - SUPER BOWL

 1 MBE0342 Carriage 2
 2 MBC5914A Packer 2
 3 MBC5917 Pivot Pin 2
 4 MBC3973 Link 2
 5 A292122 Disc Spring 2
 6 450014 Bolt M8 x 30 2
 7 450378 Stiffnut M8 2
 8 450390 Washer 8mm 2
 9 A292050 Disc Spring 2
10 MBC5274A Trunnion 2
11 A907009 Adjusting Screw 2
12 MBC7026 Adjusting Collar 2
13 450324 Nut M8 2
14 450390 Washer 8mm 2
15 MBC3969 Spindle 51cm 1
 * MBC3970 Spindle 61cm 1
16 MBA5431 Front Roll 51cm 1
 * MBC3189 Front Roll 61cm 1
17 MBA5438 End Cover 2
18 GSF1972GJ Screw 6
19 A203602 Bearing 2
20 452040 Circlip 2
21 AF13018 Spacer 2
22 450380 Stiffnut M12 2
23 450392 Washer 12mm 2
24 MBA5439 Scraper 51cm 1
 * MBC3974 Scraper 61cm 1
25 450149 Screw M5 x 12 2
26 450388 Washer 5mm 2
27 MBC5705 Bracket LH 1
28 MBC5706 Bracket RH 1
29 MBA5477 Rake Assy.  51cm 1
 * A915106 Rake Assy.  61cm 1
30 MBA5479 Brush Assy.  51cm 1
 * A915107 Brush Assy.  61cm 1
31 GSF2051AA Nut 2
32 GSF2150C Washer 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

11 FRONT ROLL - MARQUIS 51cm



33* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

11 FRONT ROLL - MARQUIS 51cm

 1 MBC3953A Roll Carriage 1
 2 MBF1340 Inner Carriage 1
 3 MBC5330A Adjusting Lever 1
 4 MBC9862 Pivot LH 1
 5 A292122 Disc Spring 2
 6 LMSD973 Trunnion Assy. 1
 7 A907010 Adjuster 1
 8 A291085 Spring 1
 9 450390 Washer 8mm 1
10 451581 Dowel Pin 1
11 A291054 Spring 1
12 482102539 Pin Assembly 1
13 MBE3426 Carriage 1
14 450378 Stiffnut M8 1
15 450390 Washer 8mm 1
16 450241 Screw M12 x 30 1
17 450413 S.L.Washer 12mm 1
18 MBC5201 Spindle 1
19 MBA4357Z Roll Outer 2
20 LSD5988Z Roll Inner 2
21 GSF2150H Washer 5
22 450191 Screw M8 x 20 2
23 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 2
* 451241 Split Pin (used when

outer rolls only are
 used) 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

12 FRONT ROLL - MARQUIS 61cm



35* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

 1 MBC5384 Bearing Plate 1
 2 452692 Screw M6 x 12 2
 3 450389 Washer 6mm 2
 4 MBC5383 Bearing Bracket 1
 5 450191 Screw M8 x 20 2
 6 450324 Nut M8 2
 7 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 2
 8 MBC5376A Cross Shaft 1
 9 MBC5398 Collar 1
10 450191 Screw M8 x 20 1
11 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 1
12 LMSD971 Ferrule Assy. 1
13 MBC5387 Support Bracket 1
14 MBC5389 Packer 2
15 A119028 Screw M6 x 16 2
16 LMSE010 Handwheel Assy. 1
 * A219329 Bush (for ref 16) 1
17 451581 Spirol Pin 1
18 450391 Washer 10mm 3
19 A291079 Spring 1
20 MBC4544 Roll Carriage 1
21 450241 Screw M12 x 30 2
22 450412 S.L.Washer 2
23 MBC5385 Link 1
24 451488 Spirol Pin 2
25 A920156 Carriage 1
26 450378 Stiffnut M8 1
27 450390 Washer 8mm 1
28 MBC4548A Spindle 1
29 450191 Screw M8 x 20 2
30 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 2
31 MBA4357Z Roll Outer 2
32 MBA4356Z Roll Inner 3
33 GSF2150H Washer 6
* 451241 Split Pin (used when

outer rolls only are
used) 2

12 FRONT ROLL - MARQUIS 61cm
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

13 LANDROLL - SUPER CERTES



37* Not Illustrated

LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

13 LANDROLL - SUPER CERTES

 1 MBC9099 Bearing Housing 2
 2 A203604 Bearing 2
 3 451977 Circlip 2
 4 MBC4955 Cover Plate 1
 5 450190 Screw M8 x 16 6
 6 A292050 Disc Spring 6
 7 MBC5191 Cover Plate 1
 8 A119133 Screw 1
 9 450388 Washer 5mm 1
12 MBC4659 Spindle 51cm 1
 * MBC4660 Spindle  61cm 1
13 452176 Key 2
14 MBC9278A Pawl Carrier 1
16 LTC0017 Pawl 3
17 A149080 Rivet 3
18 MBE1142 Chain Wheel 1
19 MBC5464 Nut 2
20 452182 Key 1
21 MBC3145 Landroll 2
22 A219310 Bush 4
23 GSF2542AB Lubricator 2
24 MBC5311 Distance Piece 1
25 MBC5312 Clamping Collar 1
26 A119063 Screw 1
27 MBC3146 Distance Piece  51cm 1
28 MBC3186 Washer 51cm 2
29 MBC3091 Landroll Centre 61cm 1
30 A219310 Bush 61cm 2
31 MBC3147 Distance Piece 61cm 2
32 MBC3186 Washer  61cm 4
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

13 LANDROLL - SUPER CERTES
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

13 LANDROLL - SUPER CERTES

44 MBC4150C Kickstand 1 51cm
 * MBC4151C Kickstand 1 61cm
45 GSF1045ED Pin 2
46 450390 Washer 8mm 2
47 451208 Split pin 2
48 MBC4158 Anchor Brkt. LH 1
49 MBC4157 Anchor Brkt. RH 1
50 450190 Screw M8 x 16 4
51 450324 Nut M8 4
52 450411 S.L..Washer 8mm 4
53 A290094 Spring 2
54 H089005 Pin & Ring 2
55 MAA0618A Wheel Flange 4
56 H931019 Tyre 2
57 A890062 Spacer 8
58 450014 Bolt M8 x 30 8
59 450324 Nut M8 8
60 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 8
61 MBC3090 Hub 2
62 A219303 Bush 2
63 MBC4654 Drive Flange 1
 * MBA5469 Pin 2
 * MBC4654 Drive Flange 1
 * MBA5469 Pin 2
64 450396 Washer 30mm 2
65 452055 Circli[p 2
66 MBA5471 Pawl 4
67 GSF2242AF Spring 2
68 MBC3997 Cover Plate 2
69 GSF1979AC Screw 4
70 MBA5475 Screw 2
71 MBC4664A Distance Piece 1
72 A119063 Screw 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

14 LANROLL - MARQUIS 51cm, SUPER BOWL 51cm
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

14 LANROLL - MARQUIS 51cm, SUPER BOWL 51cm

 1 MBC9099 Bearing Housing 2
 2 A203604 Bearing 2
 3 451977 Circlip 2
 4 MBC4954 Cover Plate 1
 5 450190 Screw M8 x 16 6
 6 A292050 Disc Spring 6
 7 MBC5191A Cover Plate 1
 8 A119133 Screw 1
 9 450388 Washer 5mm 1
12 MBC4657 Spindle 1
13 452176 Key 2

MBC9284 Pawl Box Assy. 2
14 MBC9278A Pawl Carrier 1
16 LTC0017 Pawl 3
17 A149059 Pin 3
18 MBE1293 Chain Wheel 1
19 450192 Screw M8 x 25 2
20 MBB8108 Washer 2
21 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 2
22 452176 Key 1
23 MBC3064 Landroll 2
24 GSF2542AB          Lubricator 2
25 MBC5311 Distance Piece 1
26 MBC5312 Clamping Collar 1
27 A119063 Screw 1
28 MBC3075 Distance Piece 1
29 MBC3186 Washer 2
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

15 LANDROLL MARQUIS 61cm
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

15 LANDROLL MARQUIS 61cm

 1 MBC9099 Bearing Housing 2
 2 A203604 Bearing 2
 3 451977 Circlip 2
 4 450190 Screw M8 x 16 6
 5 A292050 Disc Spring 6
 6 MBC4558 Shaft 1
 7 452045 Circlip 1
 8 MBC4559 Adjusting Collar 2
 9 450968 Screw M8 x 10 2
10 MBC7008 Collar 2
11 MBC3308 Landroll (CI) 2
12 MBC3307 Grease Tube 4
13 GSF2541AB Lubricator 4
14 MBC3324 Bevel Gear Carrier 1
15 MBA5283A Bevel Pinion 2
16 MBA5347 Distance Collar 2
17 MBA5284 Dust Shield 2
18 450172 Screw M6 x 25 2
19 450410 S.L.Washer 6mm 2
20 A149065 Cotter Pin 1
21 GSF2051AC Nut 1
22 450391 Washer 8mm 1
23 450412 S.L.Washer 8mm 1
24 MBA5282A Bevel Gear 2
25 GSF2015AE Screw 6
26 A916204 Chainwheel 1
27 452176 Key 1
28 450192 Screw M8 x 25 1
29 MBB8108 Washer 1
30 450411 S.L.Washer 8mm 1
 * MBC4954 Cover Plate RH 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

16 PRESSURE CLUTCH & DRIVES
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

16 PRESSURE CLUTCH & DRIVES

 1 MBC5918 Shoulder Pin 1
 2 A292085 Disc Spring 1
 3 MBC4430 Lever (Non OPC M/C's) 1
 4 A300076 Chain-Primary 76P 1
 * A380002 • Connecting Link 1
 * A380004 • Cranked Link AR
 5 A143408 Operating Pin 2
 6 A299201 Ball 1
 7 450382 Stiffnut M16 1
 8 MBC5118ZA Shaft 1
 9 A393142 Chain-Final 42P 1
 * A389003 • Connecting Link 1
10 MBE2571 Body Assy. 1
11 A210624 Bush 2
12 A219203 Thrust Collar 1
13 MBC4641 Collar 1
14 A393166 Chain-Secondary 66P 1
 * A389003 • Connecting Link 1
15 LCG1474B Inner Plate 1
 * A119131 Screw M5 x 16 1
16 LCG1452 Clutch Pad 18
17 LCG1451A Chainwheel 1
 * LCG1453 Bush 1
18 A920054 Outer Plate 1
19 A299301 Lubricator 1
20 450324 Nut M8 2
21 A109226  Stud 1
22 MBC5916 Spring Bolt 5
23 A291101 Spring 5
 * A159994 Collar (For 61 Marquis) 5
24 MBC7111 Stud 1
25 450324 Nut - Hex M8 1
26 450378 Nut - Nyloc M8 1
27 450377 Nut - Nyloc M6 1
28 450390 Washer M8 3
29 A290068 Spring 2
30 MBF1890 Cam Plate 1
31 A913542 Cam 3
32 MBG5265A Shoulder Bolt 3
33 MBG5269 Plate 1
34 A139336 Nut LH 1
35 A913192 Chain Tensioner 1
36 452701 Screw M8 x 16 2
37 MBC3171 Bush 1
38 MBG5429 Bracket 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

16 PRESSURE CLUTCH & DRIVES
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

16 PRESSURE CLUTCH & DRIVES

39 MBC3955 Clamp 1
40 450530 Screw M5 x 25 3
41 MBC5095 Plate 1
42 450216 Screw M10 x 35 1
43 450390 Washer  M8 1
44 A292050 Disc Spring 1
45 MBC9758 Stud 1
46 MBC9491 Cover Assembly 1
47 MBE3667 Nut 2
 * A295222 Plug 1
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

17 DECALS
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LIST OF PARTS

ITEM RANSOMES DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
PART NO

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

17 DECALS

* A903713 Label/Ransomes 51
Super Certes 1

 * A903714 Label/Ransomes 61
Super Certes 1

 * A903613 Label/Ransomes-
Grassbox 1

 * A903715 Label/Ransomes 51
Super Bowl 1

 * A903716 Label/Ransomes 61
Super Bowl 1

 * A903613 Label/Ransomes-
Grassbox 1

 * A903711 Label/Ransomes
51 Marquis 1

 * A903712 Label/Ransomes
61 Marquis 1

 * A903613 Label/Ransomes-
Grassbox 1

 * A903462 Label/HOC 1
 * A903476 Label - noise sound

power
1 A903497 Label 1
2 A903491 Label 1
3 A903494 Label 1
4 A903492 Label 1
5 A903489 Label 1
 * A903929 Label - CE 1
 * A903495 Label - ON/OFF (OPC

M/C's) 1
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PART NO DESCRIPTION PAGE ITEMPART NO DESCRIPTION PAGE ITEM

RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

18 NUMERICAL INDEX

522727 Handle Grip 19 12
2202108 Packer 11  *
2202108 Packer 15  *
2208076 Hinge 11  *
2208076 Hinge 15  *
A143408 Operating Pin 45 5
A149059 Pin 41 17
A149065 Cotter Pin 43 20
A149080 Rivet 37 17
A159994 Collar 45  *
A170032 Circlip 27 30
A179923 Circlp 27 20A
A186902 Washer 17  *
A186902 Washer 13  *
A199226 Clip 15  *
A199226 Clip 17  *
A203601 Bearing 27 29
A203602 Bearing 27 19
A203602 Bearing 31 19
A203603 Bearing 3 9
A203603 Bearing 7 9
A203603 Bearing 9 9
A203604 Bearing 37 2
A203604 Bearing 41 2
A203604 Bearing 43 2
A210083 Oilite Bush 19 25
A210624 Bush 45 11
A210642 Bush 3 19
A219203 Thrust Collar 45 12
A219303 Bush 39 62
A219310 Bush 37 22
A219310 Bush 37 30
A219329 Bush+B81 35  *
A219336 Nylon Bearing 19 5
A221912 Quad Ring 27 20B
A228913 Nilos Ring 13 34
A228913 Nilos Ring 17 34
A229935 Seal 3 30
A229935 Seal 7 22
A290068 Spring 45 29
A290087 Spring 11 31
A290087 Spring 17 31
A290094 Spring 39 53
A291054 Spring 33 11
A291076 Spring 3 23
A291079 Spring 35 19
A291085 Spring 33 8
A291101 Spring 45 23
A292050 Disc Spring 3 34
A292050 Disc Spring 5 39
A292050 Disc Spring 47 44
A292050 Disc Spring 37 6
A292050 Disc Spring 27 9
A292050 Disc Spring 31 9
A292050 Disc Spring 41 6
A292050 Disc Spring 43 5
A292083 Disc Spring 3 16
A292083 Disc Spring 7 16
A292083 Disc Spring 9 16
A292085 Disc Spring 45 2
A292122 Disc Spring 27 5
A292122 Disc Spring 31 5
A292122 Disc Spring 33 5
A295222 Plug 47  *
A295339 Grommet 19 33
A299080 Tee Handle 21 50
A299201 Ball 45 6
A299301 Lubricator 3 8
A299301 Lubricator 7 8
A299301 Lubricator 9 8
A299301 Lubricator 45 19

A300076 Chain-Primary 76P 45 4
A380002 Connecting Link 45  *
A380004 Cranked Link 45  *
A389003 Connecting Link 45  *
A389003 #NAME? 45  *
A393142 Chain-Final 42P 45 9
A393166 Chain-Secondary 66P 45 14
A610106 Engine (GS160 15  *
A610106 Engine (GS130 11 4
A610107 Engine (GS160 11  *
A610107 Engine (GS130 15 4
A650040 Recoil Rope Guide 19 39
A811055 Clutch Lever 19 17
A811070 Throttle Lever 19 13
A829542 Stop Switch 19 38
A829542 Stop Switch 11 15
A890062 Spacer 39 57
A903462 Label/HOC 49  *
A903476 Label - noise sound 49  *
A903489 Label 49 5
A903491 Label 49 2
A903492 Label 49 4
A903494 Label 49 3
A903495 Label - ON/OFF (OPC 49  *
A903497 Label 49 1
A903613 Label/Ransomes-Grassbox 49  *
A903613 Label/Ransomes-Grassbox 49  *
A903613 Label/Ransomes-Grassbox 49  *
A903711 Label/Ransomes 51 Marquis 49  *
A903712 Label/Ransomes 61 Marquis 49  *
A903713 Label/Ransomes 51 Super Certes 49 *
A903714 Label/Ransomes 61 Super Certes 49  *
A903715 Label/Ransomes 51 Super Bowl 49  *
A903716 Label/Ransomes 61 Super Bowl 49  *
A903929 Label - CE 49  *
A904247 ROLLER 25 5
A905544 Harness 15  *
A905564 Wiring Harness 19 8
A906077 Control Assy. 5 45
A906077 Control & Cable 19 44
A906308 Extn. Spring 19 1
A906323 Torsion Spring 19 21
A906713 WIRE SCRAPER 51cm 25 23
A906715 WIRE SCRAPER 61 cm 25 23
A906770 OPC Cable 19 32
A906770 OPC Cable 23 6
A906771 Throttle Cable 23 13
A906772 Throttle Cable 19 34
A906772 Throttle Cable 23 5
A906773 Cable 19 3
A906773 BRAKE CABLE 25 6
A907009 Adjusting Screw 27 11
A907009 Adjusting Screw 31 11
A907010 Adjuster 33 7
A913192 Chain Tensioner 45 35
A913306 Grassbox (51cm) 17 66
A913307 Grassbox (61cm) 17  *
A913341 Grassbox 51cm 13 66
A913342 Grassbox  61cm 13  *
A913542 Cam 45 31
A914867 Accoustic Pad  (51cm) 15  *
A914868 Accoustic Pad  (61cm) 15  *
A914869 Accoustic Pad (51cm) 15  *
A914869 Acoustic Pad   51cm 11  *
A914871 Accoustic Pad (61cm) 15  *
A914871 Acoustic Pad 61cm 11  *
A915106 Rake Assy.  61cm 27 36 *
A915106 Rake Assy.  61cm 31  *
A915107 Brush Assy.  61cm 27 37 *
A915107 Brush Assy.  61cm 31  *
A916204 Chainwheel 43 26
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RANSOMES SMALL PEDESTRIAN RANGE
PARTS MANUAL

18 NUMERICAL INDEX

A917010 Pinion Assy. 7 18
A917015 Drive Pinion 13 38
A920054 Outer Plate 45 18
A920156 Carriage 35 25
AF13018 Spacer 27 28
AF13018 Spacer 31 21
AF13020 Spacer 27 21
GSF1045ED Pin 39 45
GSF1056AX Circlip 11 27
GSF1056AX Circlip 15 27
GSF1972GJ Screw 31 18
GSF1979AC Screw 39 69
GSF2002CB Screw 11 9
GSF2002CB Screw 15 9
GSF2002EF Screw 7  *
GSF2015AE Screw 43 25
GSF2020JE Screw 11 25
GSF2020JE Screw 15 25
GSF2051AA Nut 27 38
GSF2051AA Nut 31 31
GSF2051AC Nut 43 21
GSF2150C Washer 27 39
GSF2150C Washer 31 32
GSF2150H Washer 33 21
GSF2150H Washer 35 33
GSF2200BN Key 11 20
GSF2200BN Key 15 20
GSF2202ET Key 11 26
GSF2202ET Key 15 26
GSF2240KT Spring 9 5
GSF2240KT Spring 3 5
GSF2240KT Spring 7 5
GSF2242AF Spring 39 67
GSF2541AB Lubricator 43 13
GSF2542AB Lubricator 37 23
GSF2542AB Lubricator 41 24
GSF3002DR Bush 11 29
GSF3002DR Bush 17 29
GSF3599HA O Ring 27 18
H001202 Bearing 11 22
H001202 Bearing 13 33
H001202 Bearing 15 22
H001202 Bearing 17 33
H089005 Pin & Ring 39 54
H300403 Nipple 5 49
H931019 Tyre 39 56
LAJ0038 Buffer 11 30
LAJ0038 Buffer 17 30
LCG1451A Chainwheel 45 17
LCG1452 Clutch Pad 45 16
LCG1453 Bush 45  *
LCG1474B Inner Plate 45 15
LCO0457 Clutch Ring 11 24
LCO0457 Clutch Ring 15 24
LMAA027A Shoe 17 28
LMAA786 Bottom Block Assy. 61cm 7  *
LMAA786A Bottom Block Assy. 61cm 3  *
LMAY014A Clutch Shoe Assy. 11
LMAY014A Clutch Shoe Assy. 17
LMAY588 Bottom Block Assy. 51cm 7 1
LMAY588A Bottom Block Assy. 51cm 3 1
LMAY590A Bottom Block Assy. 9 1
LMSD971 Ferrule Assy. 35 12
LMSD973 Trunnion Assy. 33 6
LMSE010 Handwheel Assy. 35 16
LMSE122 Clutch Sleeve 3 22
LOY0013 Dust Cover 3 13
LOY0013 Dust Cover 7 13
LOY0013 Dust Covers 9 13
LSD5988Z Roll Inner 33 20
LTC0017 Pawl 37 16

LTC0017 Pawl 41 16
MAA0618A Wheel Flange 39 55
MBA4356Z Roll Inner 35 32
MBA4357Z Roll Outer 33 19
MBA4357Z Roll Outer 35 31
MBA5024 Concave (51cm) 17 59
MBA5282A Bevel Gear 43 24
MBA5283A Bevel Pinion 43 15
MBA5284 Dust Shield 43 17
MBA5347 Distance Collar 43 16
MBA5431 Front Roll 51cm 31 16
MBA5438 End Cover 31 17
MBA5439 Scraper 51cm 27 24
MBA5439 Scraper 51cm 31 24
MBA5469 Pin 39  *
MBA5469 Pin 39  *
MBA5471 Pawl 39 66
MBA5475 Screw 39 70
MBA5477 Rake Assy.  51cm 27 36
MBA5477 Rake Assy.  51cm 31 29
MBA5479 Brush Assy.  51cm 27 37
MBA5479 Brush Assy.  51cm 31 30
MBA7017 Bottom Blade 9 2
MBA7051 Bottom Blade  51cm 3 2
MBA7051 Bottom Blade  51cm 7 2
MBA7057 Bottom Blade (Thin)  51cm 5  *
MBA7057 Bottom Blade (Thin)  51cm 7  *
MBA7083 Bottom Blade  61cm 3  *
MBA7083 Bottom Blade  61cm 7  *
MBA7092 Bottom Blade  (Thin)  61cm 5  *
MBA7092 Bottom Blade (Thin)  61cm 7  *
MBB0204 Concave 51cm 13 59
MBB2023 Taper Bush 11 17
MBB2023B Taper Bush 15 17
MBB4758 Washer 11 19
MBB4758 Washer 15 19
MBB8108 Washer 41 20
MBB8108 Washer 43 29
MBC0993B Shoe 11 28
MBC3029 Spindle  51cm 11 23
MBC3029 Spindle (51cm) 15 23
MBC3064 Landroll 41 23
MBC3075 Distance Piece 41 28
MBC3090 Hub 39 61
MBC3091 Landroll Centre 61cm 37 29
MBC3102A Outrigger Roll 27 27
MBC3105 Distance Piece 27 31
MBC3111 Spindle (61cm) 15  *
MBC3111 Spindle  61cm 11  *
MBC3116 Bearing Housing 11 32
MBC3137C Cylinder Assy. 9 17
MBC3139B Cylinder Assy. 51cm 3 17
MBC3140B Cylinder Assy. 61cm 3  *
MBC3143 Cylinder Assy.   51cm 7 17
MBC3145 Landroll 37 21
MBC3146 Distance Piece  51cm 37 27
MBC3147 Distance Piece 61cm 37 31
MBC3166 Bearing Housing 17 32
MBC3171 Bush 45 37
MBC3183 Distance Piece 3 20
MBC3186 Washer 51cm 37 28
MBC3186 Washer  61cm 37 32
MBC3186 Washer 41 29
MBC3189 Front Roll 61cm 31  *
MBC3307 Grease Tube 43 12
MBC3308 Landroll (CI) 43 11
MBC3324 Bevel Gear Carrier 43 14
MBC3465 Cylinder Assy.   61cm 7  *
MBC3478 Concave 61cm 13  *
MBC3600A Mounting Plate  51cm 11 2
MBC3600A Mounting Plate (51cm) 15 2
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18 NUMERICAL INDEX

MBC3604 Plate Assy. 13 35
MBC3604 Plate Assy. 17 35
MBC3953A Roll Carriage 33 1
MBC3955 Clamp 47 39
MBC3962A Clutch Lever 5 36
MBC3966C Frame 51cm 11 1
MBC3967C Frame  61cm 11  *
MBC3969 Spindle 51cm 31 15
MBC3970 Spindle 61cm 31  *
MBC3973 Link 27 4
MBC3973 Link 31 4
MBC3974 Scraper 61cm 31  *
MBC3976A Scraper 27 33
MBC3976A Scraper 61cm 27 24 *
MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 3 7
MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 7 7
MBC3979 Bearing Housing RH 9 7
MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 3 6
MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 7 6
MBC3980 Bearing Housing LH 9 6
MBC3997 Cover Plate 39 68
MBC4157 Anchor Brkt. RH 39 49
MBC4158 Anchor Brkt. LH 39 48
MBC4348 Bracket 5 43
MBC4430 Lever (Non OPC M/C’s) 45 3
MBC4518A Cylinder Assy. 61cm 3  *
MBC4526 Concave (61cm) 17  *
MBC4544 Roll Carriage 35 20
MBC4548A Spindle 35 28
MBC4558 Shaft 43 6
MBC4559 Adjusting Collar 43 8
MBC4580 Flywheel 11 16
MBC4580A Flywheel 15 16
MBC4583 Pin 11 21
MBC4583A Pin 15 21
MBC4641 Collar 45 13
MBC4654 Drive Flange 39 63
MBC4654 Drive Flange 39  *
MBC4657 Spindle 41 12
MBC4659 Spindle 51cm 37 12
MBC4660 Spindle  61cm 37  *
MBC4664A Distance Piece 39 71
MBC4686A Slot Cover 3 14
MBC4686A Slot Cover 7 14
MBC4686A Slot Cover 9 14
MBC4906 Cover Plate 7 23
MBC4906 Cover Plate 9 21
MBC4954 Cover Plate 41 4
MBC4954 Cover Plate RH 43  *
MBC4955 Cover Plate 37 4
MBC5093 Bracket 3 31
MBC5095 Plate 47 41
MBC5118ZA Shaft 45 8
MBC5155 Handle Bracket 13 39
MBC5155A Handle Bracket 17 39
MBC5191 Cover Plate 37 7
MBC5191A Cover Plate 41 7
MBC5201 Spindle 33 18
MBC5274A Trunnion 27 10
MBC5274A Trunnion 31 10
MBC5294 Sliding Clutch 3 21
MBC5311 Distance Piece 37 24
MBC5311 Distance Piece 41 25
MBC5312 Clamping Collar 37 25
MBC5312 Clamping Collar 41 26
MBC5313 Dust Cover 27 32
MBC5316 Retaining Plate 3 24
MBC5330A Adjusting Lever 33 3
MBC5374D Frame (51cm) 15 1
MBC5375D Frame (61cm) 15  *
MBC5376A Cross Shaft 35 8
MBC5383 Bearing Bracket 35 4

MBC5384 Bearing Plate 35 1
MBC5385 Link 35 23
MBC5387 Support Bracket 35 13
MBC5389 Packer 35 14
MBC5398 Collar 35 9
MBC5464 Nut 37 19
MBC5705 Bracket LH 31 27
MBC5705A Bracket LH 27 34
MBC5706 Bracket RH 31 28
MBC5706A Bracket RH 27 35
MBC5914A Packer (6mm) 27 2
MBC5914A Packer 31 2
MBC5915 Grease Ring 3 12
MBC5915 Grease Ring 7 12
MBC5915 Grease Ring 9 12
MBC5916 Spring Bolt 45 22
MBC5917 Pivot Pin 31 3
MBC5917A Pivot Pin 27 3
MBC5918 Shoulder Pin 45 1
MBC7008 Collar 43 10
MBC7026 Adjusting Collar 27 12
MBC7026 Adjusting Collar 31 12
MBC7028 Locknut 3 29
MBC7028 Locknut 7 21
MBC7029 Drain Plug Ext (for 17  *
MBC7029 Drain Plug 13  *
MBC7047 Plate  61cm 13  *
MBC7064 Plate 17 70
MBC7111 Stud 45 24
MBC8154 Pinion Assy. 3 18
MBC8847 Bracket RH 17  *
MBC8850 Bracket LH 17 62
MBC8991 End Plate 11 8
MBC8991 End Plate 15 8
MBC9074 Top Cover 51cm 11 11
MBC9074 Top Cover (51cm) 15 11
MBC9075 Top Cover 61cm 11  *
MBC9075 Top Cover (61cm) 15  *
MBC9099 Bearing Housing 37 1
MBC9099 Bearing Housing 41 1
MBC9099 Bearing Housing 43 1
MBC9278A Pawl Carrier 37 14
MBC9278A Pawl Carrier 41 14
MBC9284 Pawl Box Assy. 41
MBC9474A Rear Plate (51cm) 15  *
MBC9475A Rear Plate (61cm) 15  *
MBC9491 Cover Assembly 47 46
MBC9636 Bracket LH 29  *
MBC9637 Bracket RH 29 40
MBC9657 Cover Plate 13  *
MBC9657 Cover Plate (RH Cyl. 17  *
MBC9862 Pivot LH 33 4
MBC9872 Packer (2mm) 27  2a*
MBC9892 Bracket RH 13  *
MBC9893 Bracket LH 13 62
MBC9900 Plate 13 70
MBE0342 Carriage 27 1
MBE0342 Carriage 31 1
MBE0968 Switch Plate 19 36
MBE1142 Chain Wheel 37 18
MBE1293 Chain Wheel 41 18
MBE1470 Front Roll 61cm 27 16 *
MBE1471A End Cover 27 17
MBE1928 Switch Housing 19 35
MBE2280 Front Roll 51cm 27 16
MBE2281 Spindle 51cm 27 15
MBE2322 Spindle 61cm 27 15*
MBE2571 Body Assy. 45 10
MBE2575A Pinion Assy. 9 18
MBE2578A Drive Pinion 17 38
MBE3426 Carriage 33 13
MBE3667 Nut 47 47
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18 NUMERICAL INDEX

MBF0503A BRAKE FRAME 25 1
MBF0504A BRAKE LEVER 25 3
MBF0509A PIVOT LEVER 25 4
MBF0517 Brake Lever 19 4
MBF0553 Pivot Shaft 19 6
MBF1340 Inner Carriage 33 2
MBF1605 Washer 19 22
MBF1890 Cam Plate 45 30
MBF1918B Top Clamp 19 14
MBF1919C Lower Clamp 19 30
MBF1954D Bail Arm 19 23
MBF1983C OPC Stop 19 19
MBG1258 SUPPORT BRKT 25 8
MBG1263A BRAKE CATCH 25 7
MBG1335 SCRAPER SUPPORT 25 2
MBG1360 ABUTMENT BRACKET 25 13
MBG5265A Shoulder Bolt 45 32
MBG5269 Plate 45 33
MBG5429 Bracket 45 38
MBG5441A Control Bracket 23 2
MBG5442 Lever 23 12
MBG5443A Slider / Spacer 23 11
MBG5444A Control Cover 23 8
MBG5536 Cable Clamp 19 28
MBG5624B Pivot Body 19 20
MBG5631 Rubber Shim 19 31
MBG5641 Plate 19 45
MBG5680 Shoulder Bolt 19 24







BOB-CAT BUNTON CUSHMAN JACOBSEN RANSOMES RYAN

Equipment from Textron Turf Care and Specialty
Products is built to exacting standards ensured by

 ISO 9001 registration at all our manufacturing locations.
A worldwide dealer network and factory-trained

technicians backed by Textron Parts Xpress provide
reliable, high-quality product support.

Ransomes Jacobsen Limited 1999
Ransomes Way, Ipswich, England, IP3 9QG
English Company Registration No. 1070731
www.textronturf.com

World Class Quality, Performance and Support




